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NOTIFICATION

Subject: Constitution of Equal opportunity Cell

As mandated by the UGC, the competent authority is pleased to constitute the equal Opportunity cell to

uphold and promote equity and inclusiveness in the university. The composition of the committee is as
follows:

Equal Opportunity Cell

S| Name Designation Role Contact details
No
01 | Dr Mohit Bhadla HOl, Chairperson 7600403738
Gandhinagar Mohit.bhadla@gandhinagaruni.ac.in
Institute of
Technology
(CE/IT)
02 | Dr Angira Patel Associate Prof, Member
Gandhinagar Secretary & 9825846867
Inst of Nodal Officer angira.patel@gandhinagaruni.ac.in
Computer
Application
03 Dr Rachana Asst prof, Member 9909254778
Shukla Gandhinagar rachana.shukla@gandhinagaruni.ac.in
Inst of science
04 Dr Rosy Asst Prof, Member 9468433464
Rakeshkumar Gandhinagar rosy.dhall@gandhinagaruni.ac.in
Dhall Inst of
Management
05 Ms Gaurangi Asst prof, Member 9913274405
Rajora Gandhinagar gaurangi.rajora@gandhinagaruni.ac.in
Inst of Law
06 Ms Tanvi Lab Asst, Member 8160637585
Rajendrabhai Gandhinagar tanvi.panchal@gandhinagaruni.ac.in
Panchal Inst of Science
07 Dr Asst Prof, Member 8401845036
Mohammadali Gandhinagar mohammadali.hajur@gandhinagaruni.ac.in
Gulamhaidar Inst of
Hajur Commerce

Role of the Equal opportunity Cell: The primary purpose of the Equal Opportunity Cell is to uphold and
promote equity and inclusiveness in the university by taking the following measures:
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(i) Safeguard the interests of students without any prejudice to caste, creed, religion,
language, ethnicity, gender, or disability.

(ii) Eliminate discrimination and harassment in any form within the university campus.

(iii) Promote equality and inclusiveness among all students and staff members.

(iv) Ensure that no discrimination is practiced against students belonging to Scheduled
Castes (SC) and Scheduled Tribes (ST), and to implement measures as per the UGC
guidelines.

(v) Any member of the College, including students, who becomes a victim of discrimination

or harassment as defined under these regulations, may submit a written complaint to
the Anti Discrimination Officer. The matter will be dealt with as per the procedure
outlined in the UGC guidelines.
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Dy Registrar (Admin)

To
Chairperson and All members of the committee

Copy To:

The President

The Vice President

The Vice Chancellor

Registrar

All Faculty / Staff / HOD / HOI / Deans

All students

Mr. Hiren Trivedi, System Administrator, For Website
Admin section, For records, in Personal File
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